Bid Results
2023 TIF District Improvement Project
Opened: October 19, 2022 — 10:00 a.m.

Bidder and Address

Base Bid
Amount

Alternate Bid
#1

Alternate Bid
#2

Alternate Bid
#3

Addendum
#1

Addendum
#2

Bid
Bond

Schroeder Asphalt
P.O. Box 831
Huntley, IL 60142

$2,711,223.60

$156,275.00

$158,751.75

$131,435.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Campanella & Sons

P.O. Box 32

39207 N. Magnetics Blvd.
Wadsworth, IL 60083

$2,980,588.71

$145,699.69

$181,095.03

$157,665.90

Yes

Yes

Yes

Lenny Hoffman Excavating
3636 Lake Ave.
Wilmette, IL 60091

$3,310,838.35

$138,045.00

$166,988.25

$129,904.10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Berger Excavating
1205 N. Garland Rd.
Wauconda, IL 60084

$3,492,382.25

$167,015.15

$178,845.00

$131,772.10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bolder Contractors Inc.
316 Cary Point Dr.
Cary, IL 60013

$3,054,510.65

$162,055.50

$174,897.00

$138,632.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Bid awarded to Campanella & Sons for the base bid plus 3 alternate bids in the total amount of $3,465,039.33 on November 15, 2022




