Bid Results 2023 TIF District Improvement Project Opened: October 19, 2022 – 10:00 a.m.

Bidder and Address	Base Bid	Alternate Bid	Alternate Bid	Alternate Bid	Addendum	Addendum	Bid
	Amount	#1	#2	#3	#1	#2	Bond
Schroeder Asphalt	\$2,711,223.60	\$156,275.00	\$158,751.75	\$131,435.00	Yes	Yes	Yes
P.O. Box 831							
Huntley, IL 60142							
Campanella & Sons	\$2,980,588.71	\$145,699.69	\$181,095.03	\$157,665.90	Yes	Yes	Yes
P.O. Box 32							
39207 N. Magnetics Blvd.							
Wadsworth, IL 60083							
Lenny Hoffman Excavating	\$3,310,838.35	\$138,045.00	\$166,988.25	\$129,904.10	Yes	Yes	Yes
3636 Lake Ave.							
Wilmette, IL 60091							
Berger Excavating	\$3,492,382.25	\$167,015.15	\$178,845.00	\$131,772.10	Yes	Yes	Yes
1205 N. Garland Rd.							
Wauconda, IL 60084							
Bolder Contractors Inc.	\$3,054,510.65	\$162,055.50	\$174,897.00	\$138,632.00	Yes	Yes	Yes
316 Cary Point Dr.							
Cary, IL 60013							

.

Bid awarded to Campanella & Sons for the base bid plus 3 alternate bids in the total amount of \$3,465,039.33 on November 15, 2022